
1 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  

 

 

 

  

                                               

LIBRARY 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE AND POLICY 

18/2- SATSANG VIHAR MARG, SPECIAL INSTITUTIONAL AREA, 

New Delhi-110067

http://www.dolphindesign.co.uk/images/img-cd-rom.jpg


1 

 

 

 

 

CURRENT AWARENESS SERVICE 
[ New Arrivals of Books & Reports ] 

[ Volume 15; Issue No. 5&6; May & June 2018] 
 

 

 

CONTENTS 
 

 

 

      SUBJECT HEADING       PAGE NO.  
        BANKRUPTCY ACT         1                                                         

        BANKS AND BANKING        1                                                     

        COMPUTER SCIENCE         3                                                  

        DEMOCRACY          4                                                               

        DIRECT TAXES         5                                                               

        ECONOMIC CONDITIONS        5                                               

        ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT        7                                             

        ECONOMICS          8                                                                      

        ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS       9                                     

        FINANCIAL CRISES                  10                                                       

       GLOBAL FINANCIAL CRISIS                 10                                     

       INCOME DISTRIBUTION                 12                                                 

       INCOME TAX                   12                                                                  

       INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT                14                                     

       INTERNATIONAL LAW                 15                                                    

       INTERNATIONAL TRADE                 15                                                 

       INVESTMENT                   16                                                     

       MONETARY POLICY                  17                                                         

       POLITICAL SCIENCE                  18                                                     

       POVERTY                   19                                                                   

       PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION                 19                                            

       PUBLIC POLICY                  21                                                      

       SOCIAL CLASSES                  22                                                           

       SOCIAL WELFARE                  22                                                         

       STATISTICS                   24                                                                   

       URBAN DEVELOPMENT                 25                                               

       AUTHOR INDEX                  27                                                                       

       LIST OF COMPLIMENTARY PUBLICATIONS              28  

                                                                          

 

        

 

 

 

 



1 

 

BANKRUPTCY ACT                                                                     

 

1. Singh, Jyoti                                                               

 

Insolvency and bankruptcy code, 2016: 

Concepts and procedure / by Jyoti     

Singh and Vishnu Shriram.. - New Delhi: 

Bloomsbury Publishing India Pvt.    

Ltd., 2017.  xxxii,631;                                                                  

ISBN : 978-93-86141-72-9.                                                   

346.54078 Si6I Q7                        49938         

 

 
 

Book Description: The book is a practical 

guide providing a pragmatic analysis of the 

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The 

book aims at providing a practical guide to 

the concepts and procedure established by 

the Code from the inception of 

insolvency/bankruptcy proceedings, till the 

ultimate distribution of assets of the debtor 

towards recovery of creditors' dues. It 

strives to equip the readers with a ready 

reckoner styled detailed analysis of the 

changes in concepts and procedure brought 

about by the Code, with a specific focus on 

a comparative analysis with the incumbent 

insolvency and bankruptcy laws of India, on 

a comparative analysis with the incumbent 

insolvency and bankruptcy laws of India. 

The book is intended for use by 

professionals, students and other 

academicians who wish to gain a practical 

understanding of the Code. 

 

 

Key Features 

• Comprehensive practical guide on 

procedure to be followed in 

insolvency, liquidation and 

bankruptcy proceedings under the 

Code. 

• Conceptual guide of the Code aimed 

at a wide array of readers such as 

practicing advocates, chartered 

accountants, in-house legal officers 

and law students. 

• Comparative analysis of all the 

important provisions of the Code 

with incumbent insolvency laws 

(some of which have been repealed 

by the Code). 

• Ready reference table of notified 

provisions of the Code. 

• Critical analysis of various 

provisions of the Code with 

references to the report of the 

Bankruptcy Law Reforms 

Committee and the UNICITRAL 

Legislative Guide on Insolvency 

Laws. 

• Contains updated Code with all 

Notified Rules and Regulations. 

 

**1. Bankruptcy act 2. Insolvency act 3. 

Corporate insolvency act 

 

BANKS AND BANKING 

 

2. Bandyopadhyay, Tamal                                                       

 

From Lehman to demonetization: A decade 

of disruptions, reforms and misadventures 

/ by Tamal Bandyopadhyay.. - Haryana: 

Penguin Random House ndia Pvt. Ltd., 

2017.   xxiii,348;                                                                  

ISBN : 978-0-670-09039-6.                                                   

332.120954 B22F Q7                        49940    

 



2 

 

 
 

Book Description: How did Indian banking 

protect itself from the Lehman Crash? What 

nearly wiped out the MFI sector in India? 

Why are public-sector banks suffering from 

so many non-performing assets? What is the 

conflict between the RBI and the finance 

ministry? From Lehman to Demonetization 

is the epic story of banking in India in the 

last decade. The years from 2007-17 were 

the most tumultuous and exciting years of 

this sector. It saw D. Subbarao, Raghuram 

Rajan and Urijit Patel as RBI governors 

working with finance ministers Pranab 

Mukherjee, P. Chidambaram and Arun 

Jaitley.What a decade it has been-from 

India's first MFI, SKS Microfinance, getting 

listed to the near death of the industry; the 

RBI giving the nod for twenty-three banks 

and becoming an inflation targeter; from 9 

per cent economic growth for three years to 

the jolt of demonetization.These essays 

make for a riveting read. The book also 

features interviews with the who's who of 

this sector, including Deepak Parkeh, K.V. 

Kamath, Arundhati Bhattacharya, Chanda 

Kochchar, Aditya Puri, Shikha Sharma, 

Raghuram Rajan, U.K. Sinha and Viral 

Acharya. 

 

**1. Banks and banking 2. Microfinance 3. 

Public Sector Banks 4. Banking sector 

reforms 

 

 

 

3. Central banks at a crossroads: What can 

we learn from history? / edited Michael D. 

Bordo and…[et al.].  - Cambridge: 

Cambridge University Press., 2016  

xix,697;                                     

(Studies in macroeconomic history).                                         

ISBN : 978-1-107-14966-3.                                                   

332.11 B64C Q6                        49931   

 

 
 

Book Description: Throughout their long 

history, the primary concern of central 

banks has oscillated between price stability 

in normal times and financial stability in 

extraordinary times. In the wake of the 

recent global financial crisis, central banks 

have been given additional responsibilities 

to ensure financial stability, which has 

sparked intense debate over the nature of 

their role. Bankers and policy makers face 

an enormous challenge finding the right 

balance of power between the central bank 

and the state. This volume is the result of an 

international conference held at Norges 

Bank (the central bank of Norway). 

International experts and policy makers 

present research and historical analysis on 

the evolution of the central bank. They 

specifically focus on four key aspects: its 

role as an institution, the part it plays within 

the international monetary system, how to 

delineate and limit its functions, and how to 

apply the lessons of the past two centuries. 

 

 



3 

 

 A broad overview of the evolution of 

central banks and central banking 

with an emphasis on the lessons 

waiting to be learnt 

 Identifies recent trends in the 

development of central banks and 

central banking in the aftermath of 

the recent financial crisis 

 Provides valuable historical 

background to the current debate 

about the role of the central bank 

 

**1. Banks and banking 2. Central banks 

3. Monetary policy 4. Monetary policy-

History 

 

4. Muhammad, Yunus                                                            

 

Banker to the poor: Micro-lending and the 

battle against world poverty / by Yunus 

Muhammad.. - New York: BBS  

Publications, 2007.  ix,289;                                                                     

ISBN : 978-1-58648-198-8.                                                   

332.1095492 Yu9B P7                        49912    

 

 
 

Book Description: Muhammad Yunus is 

that rare thing: a bona fide visionary. His 

dream is the total eradication of poverty 

from the world. In 1983, against the advice 

of banking and government officials, Yunus 

established Grameen, a bank devoted to 

providing the poorest of Bangladesh with 

minuscule loans. Grameen Bank, based on  

 

the belief that credit is a basic human right, 

not the privilege of a fortunate few, now 

provides over 2.5 billion dollars of micro-

loans to more than two million families in 

rural Bangladesh. Ninety-four percent of 

Yunus's clients are women, and repayment 

rates are near 100 percent. Around the 

world, micro-lending programs inspired by 

Grameen are blossoming, with more than 

three hundred programs established in the 

United States alone.  

Banker to the Poor is Muhammad Yunus's 

memoir of how he decided to change his life 

in order to help the world's poor. In it he 

traces the intellectual and spiritual journey 

that led him to fundamentally rethink the 

economic relationship between rich and 

poor, and the challenges he and his 

colleagues faced in founding Grameen. He 

also provides wise, hopeful guidance for 

anyone who would like to join him in 

"putting homelessness and destitution in a 

museum so that one day our children will 

visit it and ask how we could have allowed 

such a terrible thing to go on for so long." 

The definitive history of micro-credit direct 

from the man that conceived of it, Banker to 

the Poor is necessary and inspirational 

reading for anyone interested in economics, 

public policy, philanthropy, social history, 

and business.  

 

** 1. Banks and banking 2. Grameen 

bank-History 3. Economists-Bangladesh-

Biography 4. Rural poor-Bangladesh 5. 

Microfinance 

 

COMPUTER SCIENCE                                                                   

 

5. Aswal, R.S.                                                                

 

CDS/ISIS for windows: A handbook for 

librarians / by R.S Aswal.. - New Delhi: 

Ess Ess Publications, 2003.  227;                                                                        

ISBN : 81-7000-361-X.                                                       

001.642 As9C P3                        49943    

 

 

 

 



4 

 

 
 

Book Description: Online Cataloguing is a 

major issue in library automation and 

networking. Our Librarians are using 

various types of library automation 

software’s to automate their libraries. 

CDS/ISIS is one of the most popular and 

user friendly software developed by 

UNESCO for the application in the libraries 

of developing countries of the world. The 

purpose of this handbook is to highlight the 

practical approach of CDS/ISIS Windows 

version. This work is the first of its kind 

because no book is currently available to 

help the users in regards to using the 

Windows version of CDS/ISIS. This will 

certainly help the community of working 

librarians as well as students of library 

science. 

 

*1. Computer science 2. Computer  

Software 3. Computer programs 4. 

CDS/ISIS 

 

DEMOCRACY 

 

6. Levity, Steven                                                           

 

How democracies die: What history reveals 

about our future / by Steven Levity and 

Daniel Blatt... - New York: Penguin 

Random House, 2018? 311;                                                                        

ISBN: 978-0-241-33649-6.                                                   

321.8 L57H Q8                        50005   

 

 
 

Book Description: Democracies can die 

with a coup d'état - or they can die slowly. 

This happens most deceptively when in 

piecemeal fashion, with the election of an 

authoritarian leader, the abuse of 

governmental power and the complete 

repression of opposition. All three steps are 

being taken around the world - not least with 

the election of Donald Trump - and we must 

all understand how we can stop them. 

In How Democracies Die, Harvard 

professors Steven Levity and Daniel Blatt 

draw insightful lessons from across history - 

from the rule of General Augusto Pinochet 

in Chile to the quiet undermining of 

Turkey's constitutional system by President 

Recip Erdogan - to shine a light on regime 

breakdown across the twentieth and twenty-

first centuries. Notably they point to the 

dangers of an authoritarian leader faced with 

a major crisis. 

Based on years of research, they present a 

deep understanding of how and why 

democracies die; an alarming analysis of 

how democracy is being subverted today in 

the US and beyond; and a guide for 

maintaining and repairing a threatened 

democracy, for governments, political 

parties and individuals. 

History doesn't repeat itself. But we can 

protect our democracy by learning its 

lessons, before it's too late. 
 

** 1. Democracy 2. Politics and  

government 3. Political economy 4. 

Politics. 

 



5 

 

DIRECT TAXES 

 

7.Direct taxes manual 2018 / Taxmann's.. - 

48. - New Delhi: Taxman Publications Pvt. 

Ltd., 2018. Misc;                                                                       

3Vs.: V.1: Acts; V.2: Rules; V.3: 

Landmark rulings (1922 - February 2018), 

Direct taxes law Lexicon, Circulars, 

clarifications & notifications (1961 

February 2018), Schemes/Models & drafts, 

FATCA.                            

ISBN : 978-93-87702-49-3(for 3 Vol. set).                                   

336.20202 T19D Q8.1-3         50111- 50113         

 

 
 

Book Description: Containing the whole 

gamut of the law of direct taxes in India. 

Vol.1 contains the text of all related Acts, 

including the latest Income Tax Act; new 

Finance Act; Wealth Tax Act; Expenditure 

Tax Act; Benami Act, etc. Vol.2 contains 

text of all the Rules, many of which are not 

available otherwise, with specimen forms, 

schedules, etc. Vol.3 has text of al 

Landmark Rulings ( 1922- February 2018) 

Direct Taxes Law Lexicon. Circulars 

Clarifications & Notifications ( 1961-

February 2018). Schemes/Models & Drafts 

the Schemes under Direct Taxes with 

updated case laws, circulars and 

notifications etc. 

 

**1. Direct taxes 2. Direct taxes manual 

 

 

 

8. Taxmann's                                                                  

 

Direct taxes ready reckoner 2018-19 & 

2019-20 / Taxmann's.. - 41. - New Delhi: 

Taxman Publications Pvt. Ltd., 2018. Misc;                                                                       

ISBN : 978-93-87702-50-9.                                                   

336.202654 T18D Q8                        50119     

 

 
 

Book Description: Direct  Taxes Ready 

Reckoner 

PART A 

Study of Direct Taxes 

PART B 

Tax Tables 

PART C 

Market Quotations 

PART D 

Tax Tables of Past Six Years 

 

** 1. Direct taxes 

 

ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 

 

9. Acharya, Shankar                                                           

 

Towards economic crisis (2012-2014) and 

beyond / by Shankar Acharya.. - New 

Delhi: Academic Foundation, 2015. 182;                 

ISBN : 978-93-327-0313-1.                                       

330.954 Ac4T Q5                        49934       

 



6 

 

 
 

Book Description: WHY did India’s stellar 

economic growth at 8 per cent plus in the 

eight years, 2003-2011, collapse to 5 per 

cent or less by 2012-13? What were the key 

policy failures, of commission and 

comission,that brought about this sharp 

slowdown? Now, in 2015, with a new 

government with a seemingly strong 

political mandate, why is it proving so 

difficult to revive the earlier strong 

momentum of economic development? How 

should the new government tackle the deep 

legacy problems of the past? In the new 

global context, is slower economic growth 

inevitable? 

These are some of the many critical 

economic issues explored in the 39 essays 

by Shankar Acharya, written in the three and 

a half years between November 2011 and 

July 2015. 

 

** 1. Economic conditions 2. Financial 

crisis 3. Exchange rates 4. Economic 

growth 5. Macroeconomics 

 

10. Levine, Adam Seth   

     

American insecurity: Why our economic 

fears lead to political inaction / by Adam 

Seth Levine.. - Princeton: Princeton 

University Press, 2015.  xi,302;                                                                     

ISBN : 978-0-691-16296-6.                                                   

330.973 L57A Q5                        49918     

 

 
 

Book Description: Americans today face 

no shortage of threats to their financial well-

being, such as job and retirement insecurity, 

health care costs, and spiraling college 

tuition. While one might expect that these 

concerns would motivate people to become 

more politically engaged on the issues, this 

often doesn't happen, and the resulting 

inaction carries consequences for political 

debates and public policy. Moving beyond 

previously studied barriers to political 

organization, American Insecurity sheds 

light on the public's inaction over economic 

insecurities by showing that the rhetoric 

surrounding these issues is actually self-

undermining. By their nature, the very 

arguments intended to mobilize 

individuals―asking them to devote money 

or time to politics―remind citizens of their 

economic fears and personal constraints, 

leading to under mobilization and 

nonparticipation. 

Adam Seth Levine explains why the set of 

people who become politically active on 

financial insecurity issues is therefore quite 

narrow. When money is needed, only those 

who care about the issues but are not 

personally affected become involved. When 

time is needed, participation is limited to 

those not personally affected or those who 

are personally affected but outside of the 

labor force with time to spare. The latter 

explains why it is relatively easy to mobilize  

 



7 

 

retirees on topics that reflect personal 

financial concerns, such as Social Security 

and Medicare. In general, however, when 

political representation requires a large 

group to make their case, economic 

insecurity threats are uniquely 

disadvantaged. Scrutinizing the foundations 

of political behavior, American  

Insecurity offers a new perspective on 

collective participation. 

 

** 1. Economic conditions 2. Economic 

policy 3. Finance 4. Political participation 

5. Economic conditions-United states 

 

11. Rothermund, Dietmar                                                       

 

Economic history of India: From pre-

colonial times to 1991 / by Dietmar 

Rothermund.. - 2. - New Delhi: Routledge, 

2017. 226;                                                                        

Special Indian edition.                                                     

ISBN : 978-1-138-89589-8.                                                   

330.954 R74E N3                        50004        

 

 
 

Book Description: Now in its second 

edition, An Economic History of 

India provides a concise analysis of India's 

economic history from the Moghul 

invasions to the colonialism of the twentieth 

century. Although much has been written on 

the subject, this study is the first to present 

India's economic history as a process. 

For this edition, the chapters covering the 

"Green Revolution" and the industrial  

 

recession, and population growth and 

economic development have been 

completely rewritten to bring the book up to 

date. Dietmar Rothermund places the 

development of agriculture and industry into 

their political contexts and discusses 

currency and monetary policies, which are 

of central importance in all periods of Indian 

history 

 

** 1. Economic conditions 2. Economic 

conditions-India 3. Economic history-India 

4. Industrialization 5. National income. 

 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

 

12. Deals and development: The political 

dynamics of growth episodes / edited by 

Lant Pritchett, Kunal Sen, Eric Werker.. - 

Oxford: OUP, 2018.  xxviii,366                                                                 

ISBN : 978-0-19-880164-1.                                                   

338.9 P93D Q8                        49942         

 

 
 

Book Description: This is an open access 

title available under the terms of a CC BY-

NC-ND 4.0 International licence. It is free 

to read at Oxford Scholarship Online and 

offered as a free PDF download from OUP 

and selected open access locations. 

When are developing countries able to 

initiate periods of rapid growth and why 

have so few of these countries been able to 

sustain growth over decades? Deals and 

Development: The Political Dynamics of  

 



8 

 

Growth Episodes seeks to answer these 

questions and many more through a novel 

conceptual framework built from a political 

economy of business-government relations. 

Economic growth for most developing 

countries is not a linear process. Growth 

instead proceeds in booms and busts, yet 

most frameworks for thinking about 

economic growth are built on the faulty 

assumption that a country's economic 

performance is largely stable. Deals and 

Development explains how growth episodes 

emerge and when growth, once ignited, is 

maintained for a sustained period. It applies 

its new framework to examine the growth of 

countries across a range of institutional and 

political contexts in Africa and Asia, using 

the examples of Bangladesh, Cambodia, 

India, Malaysia, Thailand, Ghana, Liberia, 

Malawi, Rwanda and Uganda. Through 

these country analyses it demonstrates the 

explanatory power of its framework and the 

importance of feedback cycles in which 

economic trends interact with political 

behaviour to either sustain or terminate a 

growth episode. 

 

** 1. Economic development 2. Economic 

growth 3. Economic development-Political 

aspects 4. Economic history 

 

ECONOMICS 

 

13 Chang, Ha-Joon 

 

Economics: The user's guide / by Ha-Joon 

Chang.. - London: Bloomsbury Press, 

2014. xii,365;                                                                    

ISBN : 978-1-62040-814-8.                                                   

330 C36E Q4                        49914                                    

 

 
 

Book Description: In his bestselling 23 

Things They Don't Tell You About 

capitalism, Cambridge Cambridge 

economist Ha-Joon Chang brilliantly 

debunked many of the predominant myths 

of neoclassical economics. Now, in an 

entertaining and accessible primer, he 

explains how the global economy actually 

works--in real-world terms. Writing with 

irreverent wit, a deep knowledge of history, 

and a disregard for conventional economic 

pieties, Chang offers insights that will never 

be found in the textbooks.  

Unlike many economists, who present only 

one view of their discipline, Chang 

introduces a wide range of economic 

theories, from classical to Keynesian, 

revealing how each has its strengths and 

weaknesses, and why there is no one way to 

explain economic behavior. Instead, by 

ignoring the received wisdom and exposing 

the myriad forces that shape our financial 

world, Chang gives us the tools we need to 

understand our increasingly global and 

interconnected world often driven by 

economics. From the future of the Euro, 

inequality in China, or the condition of the 

American manufacturing industry here in 

the United States--Economics: The User's 

Guide is a concise and expertly crafted 

guide to economic fundamentals that offers 

a clear and accurate picture of the global 

economy and how and why it affects our 

daily lives. 

 

** 1. Economics 2. Global economy 



9 

 

14. Oxford handbook of philosophy of 

economics / edited by Harold Kincaid and 

Don Ross.. - Oxford: OUP, 2017  xvii,670;                                                                   

ISBN : 978-0-19-084622-0.                                                   

330.01 K57O Q7                        49932    

 

 
 

Book Description: The Oxford Handbook 

of Philosophy of Economics is a cutting-

edge reference work to philosophical issues 

in the practice of economics. It is motivated 

by the view that there is more to economics 

than general equilibrium theory, and that the 

philosophy of economics should reflect the 

diversity of activities and topics that 

currently occupy economists. Contributions 

in the Handbook are thus closely tied to 

ongoing theoretical and empirical concerns 

in economics.  

Contributors include both philosophers of 

science and economists. Chapters fall into 

three general categories: received views in 

philosophy of economics, ongoing 

controversies in microeconomics, and issues 

in modeling, macroeconomics, and 

development. Specific topics include 

methodology, game theory, experimental 

economics, behavioral economics, 

neuroeconomics, computational economics, 

data mining, interpersonal comparisons of 

utility, measurement of welfare and well 

being, growth theory and development, and 

micro foundations of macroeconomics.  

The Oxford Handbook of Philosophy of 

Economics is a groundbreaking reference 

like no other in its field. It is a central 

resource for those wishing to learn about the 

philosophy of economics, and for those who 

actively engage in the discipline, from 

advanced undergraduates to professional 

philosophers, economists, and historians. 

 

**1. Economics 2. Economics-Philosophy 

3. Microeconomics 4. Macroeconomics 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS 

 

15. Newman, Jonathan A.                                                       

 

Defending biodiversity: Environmental 

science and ethics / by Jonathan A. 

Newman, Gary Varner, Stefan Linquist.. - 

Cambridge: CUP, 2017. xiv,441;                                                                    

ISBN : 978-0-521-76886-3.                                                   

333.95 N46D Q7                        49920   

 

 
 

Book Description:  Imagine that you are an 

environmentalist who passionately believes 

that it is wrong to drill for oil in the Arctic 

National Wildlife Refuge. How do you 

convince someone that a decision to drill is 

wrong? Debates about the environment and 

how humans ought to treat it have gone on 

for decades, yet arguments in favor of 

preserving biodiversity often lack empirical 

substance or are philosophically naïve, 

making them far less effective than they 

could be. This book critically examines 

arguments that are commonly offered in 

support of biodiversity conservation. The 

authors adopt a skeptical viewpoint to 

thoroughly test the strength of each 



10 

 

argument and, by demonstrating how 

scientific evidence can be integrated with 

philosophical reasoning, they help 

environmentalists to better engage with 

public debate and judiciously inform public 

policy. This interdisciplinary and accessible 

book is essential reading for anyone who 

engages in discussions about the value of 

biodiversity conservation. 

 

** 1. Environmental economics 2. 

Biodiversity 3. Biodiversity-Moral and 

ethical aspects 4. Ecology. 

 

FINANCIAL CRISES  

 

16. Cooper, George                                                            

 

Origin of financial crises: Central banks, 

credit bubbles and the efficient market 

fallacy / by George Cooper.. - New York: 

Vintage Books, 2008.  x,194;                                                                      

ISBN : 978-0-307-47345-5.                                                   

332.0954 C78O P8                        49916      

 

 
 

Book Description: In a series of 

disarmingly simple arguments financial 

market analyst George Cooper challenges 

the core principles of today's economic 

orthodoxy and explains how we have 

created an economy that is inherently 

unstable and crisis prone. With great skill, 

he examines the very foundations of today's 

economic philosophy and adds a compelling  

 

analysis of the forces behind economic 

crisis. His goal is nothing less than 

preventing the seemingly endless procession 

of damaging boom-bust cycles, 

unsustainable economic bubbles, crippling 

credit crunches, and debilitating inflation. 

His direct, conscientious, and honest 

approach will captivate any reader and is an 

invaluable aid in understanding today's 

economy. 

 

** 1. Financial crises 2. Central banks 3. 

Credit 4. Money 

 

GLOBAL FINANCIAL CRISIS 

 

17. Courage to act: A memoir of a crisis 

and its aftermath / by Ben S. Bernanke.. - 

New York: W.W. Norton and Company, 

2015. xiv,610;                                                                    

ISBN : 978-0-393-24721-3.                                                   

332.0954 B45C Q5                        49915    

 

 
 

Book Description: In 2006, Ben S. 

Bernanke was appointed chair of the Federal 

Reserve, the unexpected apex of a personal 

journey from small-town South Carolina to 

prestigious academic appointments and 

finally public service in Washington’s halls 

of power. 

There would be no time to celebrate.The 

bursting of a housing bubble in 2007 

exposed the hidden vulnerabilities of the  

 



11 

 

global financial system, bringing it to the 

brink of meltdown. From the implosion of 

the investment bank Bear Stearns to the 

unprecedented bailout of insurance giant 

AIG, efforts to arrest the financial contagion 

consumed Bernanke and his team at the Fed. 

Around the clock, they fought the crisis with 

every tool at their disposal to keep the 

United States and world economies afloat. 

Working with two U.S. presidents, and 

under fire from a fractious Congress and a 

public incensed by behavior on Wall Street, 

the Fed—alongside colleagues in the 

Treasury Department—successfully 

stabilized a teetering financial system. With 

creativity and decisiveness, they prevented 

an economic collapse of unimaginable scale 

and went on to craft the unorthodox 

programs that would help revive the U.S. 

economy and become the model for other 

countries. 

Rich with detail of the decision-making 

process in Washington and indelible 

portraits of the major players, The Courage 

to Act recounts and explains the worst 

financial crisis and economic slump in 

America since the Great Depression, 

providing an insider’s account of the policy 

response. 

 

** 1. Global financial crisis 2. Banks and 

banking 3. Financial crisis 4. Unites states 

of america 

 

18. Wolf, Martin                                                              

 

Shifts and the shocks: What we've learned-

and have still to learn-from the financial 

crisis / by Martin Wolf.. - New York: 

Penguin Group, 2014.  xxii,466;                                                                   

ISBN : 978-1-846-14697-8.                                                   

332.0954 W83S Q4                        49917     

 

 
 

Book Description: In The Shifts and the 

Shocks, Martin Wolf - one of the world's 

most influential economic commentators 

and author of Why Globalization Works - 

presents his controversial and highly 

original analysis of the economic course of 

the last seven years There have been many 

books that have sought to explain the causes 

and courses of the financial and economic 

crisis which began in 2007-8. The Shifts and 

the Shocks is not another detailed history of 

the crisis, but the most persuasive and 

complete account yet published of what the 

crisis should teach us us about modern 

economies and economics. The book 

identifies the origin of the crisis in the 

complex interaction between globalization, 

hugely destabilizing global imbalances and 

our dangerously fragile financial system. In 

the eurozone, these sources of instability 

were multiplied by the tragically defective 

architecture of the monetary union. It also 

shows how much of the orthodoxy that 

shaped monetary and financial policy before 

the crisis occurred was complacent and 

wrong. In doing so, it mercilessly reveals 

the failures of the financial, political and 

intellectual elites who ran the system. The 

book also examines what has been done to 

reform the financial and monetary systems 

since the worst of the crisis passed. 'Are we 

now on a sustainable course?' Wolf asks. 

'The answer is no.' He explains with great  

 

 



12 

 

clarity why 'further crises seem certain' and 

why the management of the eurozone in 

particular 'guarantees a huge political crisis 

at some point in the future.' Wolf provides 

far more ambitious and comprehensive 

plans for reform than any currently being 

implemented. Written with all the 

intellectual command and trenchant 

judgement that have made Martin Wolf one 

of the world's most influential economic 

commentators, The Shifts and the Shocks 

matches impressive analysis with no-holds-

barred criticism and persuasive prescription 

for a more stable future. It is a book no-one 

with an interest in global affairs will want to 

neglect.  

 

** 1. Global financial crisis 2. Monetary 

policy 3. Economic development 4. 

International finance 5. International 

economic relations 6. World  economy. 

 

INCOME DISTRIBUTION    

 

19. Davala, Sarath      

 

Basic income: A transformative policy for 

India / by Sarath Davala and...[et al.].. - 

New Delhi: Bloomsbury Publishing India 

Pvt. Ltd., 2017.  xii,234;                                                                    

ISBN : 978-1-4725-8315-4.                                                   

339.209543 D27B Q5                        49939     

 

 
 

 

 

Book Description: This book draws on two 

pilot schemes conducted in the Indian State 

of Madhya Pradesh, in which thousands of 

men, women and children were provided 

with an unconditional monthly cash 

payment. In a context in which the Indian 

government at national and state levels 

spends a vast amount on subsidies and 

selective schemes that are chronically 

expensive, inefficient, inequitable and 

subject to extensive corruption, there is 

scope for switching at least some of the 

spending to a modest basic income. This 

book explores what would be likely to 

happen if this were done. The book draws 

on a series of evaluation surveys conducted 

over the course of the eighteen months in 

which the main pilot was in operation, 

supplemented with detailed case studies of 

individuals and families. It looks at the 

impact on health and nutrition, on schooling, 

on economic activity, women's agency and 

the welfare of those with disabilities. Above 

all, the book considers whether or not a 

basic income could be transformative, in not 

only improving individual and family 

welfare but in promoting economic growth 

and development, as well as having an 

emancipatory effect for people long mired in 

conditions of poverty and economic 

insecurity. 

 

**1. Income distribution 2. Employment-

India 3. Economic growth 4. Economic 

development 5. Empowerment 

 

INCOME TAX 

 

20. Income tax act 2018 / Taxmann's.. - 62. 
- New Delhi: Taxmann Publications, 2018.  

Misc;           

As amended by finance act 2018.                                             
ISBN : 978-93-87702-48-6.                                                   

336.2402654 T19I Q8                        50114     

 



13 

 

 
 

Book Description: This book containing 

full text of the Income Tax Act, 1961, as 

amended by the Finance Act, 2018. Also 

given are * National Tax Tribunal Act * 

Securities Transaction Tax. 

 

** 1. Income tax 2. Income tax act 

 
21. Taxmann's                                                                 

 

Income tax rules 2018 / Taxmann's.. - 55. - 
New Delhi: Taxman Publications, 2018. 

Misc;            

2Vs.; V.1: Income tax rules, 
comprehensive action points for filing 

forms, Income computation & disclosure 

standards, commodities transaction tax 
rules, securities transaction tax rules, 

equalisation levy rules,  prohibition of 

Benami property transactions rules, other 
indirect tax rules/schemes; V.2: Return 

forms for assessment year 2018-19.               

ISBN : 978-93-87702-51-6.                                                   
336.2402654 T19I Q8.1-2       50115- 50116                 

                                                                            
 

 
 

Book Description: Income Tax Rules 

 

Volume 1 

 Income-tax Rules 

 Comprehensive Action Points for 

Filing Forms 

 Income Computation & Disclosure 

Standards 

 Commodities Transaction Tax Rules 

 Securities Transaction Tax Rules 

 Equalisation Levy Rules 

 Prohibition of Banami Property 

Transactions Rules 

 Other Direct Tax Rules/Schemes 

Volume 2 

 New Return Forms for Ass.Year 

2018-19 

 

** 1. Income tax 2. Income tax rules 
 

22. Taxmann's                                                                 

 
Master guide to income tax act 2018 / 

Taxmann's.. - 28. - New Delhi: Taxman 

Publications, 2018.  Misc;                                                                       
With commentary on finance act 2018.                                        

ISBN : 978-93-87702-52-3.                                                   

336.2402654 T19M Q8              50117     
 

https://www.taxmann.com/bookstore/professional/income-tax-rules-55th-edition.aspx


14 

 

 
 

Book Description: Master Guide To 

Income Tax Act with Commentary on 

Finance Act 2018 

Also Incorporating: 

 Landmark Rulings Since 1922 

 Circulars & Notifications Since 1961 

 Income Tax Practice Manual  
 

** 1. Income tax 2. Income tax act. 
 

23. Taxmann's   

 
Master guide to income tax rules 2018 / 

Taxmann's.. - 25. - New Delhi: Taxman 

Publications, 2018. Misc;                                                                       
A rule wise commentary on income tax 

rules.                                 

ISBN : 978-93-87702-53-0.                                                   
336.2402654 T19M 

Q8                        50118                            

                                                             

 
 

Book Description: Also Incorporating 

Comprehensive Commentary on 

 Determination of Disallowance 

under section 14A 

 TDS Rules 

 Valuation of Perquisites 

 Transfer Pricing Provisions 

 Depreciation Provisions 

 

** 1. Income tax 2. Income tax rules 
 

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT                                                             

                                                                           
24. Williamson, Oliver E.                                                     

 

Contract, governance and transaction cost 
economics / by Oliver E. Williamson.. - 

New Jersey: World Scientific, 2017. xi,206;                                                                     

ISBN : 978-981-3202-07-8.                                                   
338.5 W67C Q7                        49923    

 

 
 

Book Description: This book brings 

together a collection of seven papers on 

Transaction Cost Economics by Nobel 

Laureate Professor Oliver E Williamson. 

The applications of Transaction Cost 

Economics are extensive, ranging from the 

field of industrial organization and applied 

fields of economics such as labor, public 

finance, comparative economic systems and 

economic development, to the business 

fields of strategy, organizational behavior, 

marketing, finance, operations management, 

and accounting. In short, as Williamson 

states, "any problem that originates as or can 

be reformulated as a contracting problem 



15 

 

can be examined to advantage in transaction 

cost economizing terms." 

What is referred to as New Institutional 

Economics is developed in the West in two 

mainly complementary ways: Property 

Rights Theory, and Transaction Cost 

Economics. Of the two, Property Rights 

Theory developed more rapidly. Transaction 

Cost Economics has nonetheless taken 

shape of late. 

In China, research on New Institutional 

Economics began in the 1990s and has 

grown rapidly since. China has similarly 

given much more attention to Property 

Rights Theory. Gengxuan Chen, the editor 

of this volume, recommends that China will 

benefit by bringing Transaction Cost 

Economics to bear. Simultaneously, for 

scholars who study the market economy, 

Transaction Cost Economics provides a very 

attractive way to explain the practice of the 

Chinese market economy. 
 

**1. Industrial development 2. Industrial 
organisation(Economic theory) 3. 

Transaction costs. 

 
 

INTERNATIONAL LAW 

 
25. Yunker, James A.                                                          

 

Beyond global governance: Prospects for 
global government / by James A. Yunker.. - 

New York: University Press of America, 

2014.  xiii,130;                                                                   
ISBN : 978-0-7618-6359-5.                                                   

341.21 Yu9B Q4                        49919     

 

 

Book Description: In these ground-

breaking essays, James A. Yunker issues a 

powerful challenge to conventional thinking 

on world government. Based on an 

innovative plan for a limited world 

government tentatively designated the 

“Federal Union of Democratic Nations,” this 

book envisions a legitimate world 

government a quantum leap beyond the 

United Nations of today. The Federal Union 

proposed would operate under some key 

restraints, such as a dual voting system in 

the world legislature, and two key reserved 

rights of the member nations: to withdraw 

from the Federal Union at their own 

unilateral discretion, and to maintain 

independent control over whatever military 

forces they feel are necessary to their 

national security. Yunker demonstrates how 

these restraints would minimize the 

possibility that the world government would 

result in such adverse outcomes as global 

tyranny, bureaucratic overload, or cultural 

homogenization. 

 
**1. International law 2. World 

government 3. International cooperation 4. 

Globalization-Political aspects 5. Socialism 
 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE 

 
26. Trading with the enemy: The making 

of US export control policy toward the 

people's republic of China / by Hugo 
Meijer .. - Oxford: OUP, 2016.  xvii,391;                                                

ISBN : 978-0-19-027769-7.                                                   

382.640973 M47T 
Q6                                 49933 

 



16 

 

 
 

Book Description:  In light of the 

intertwining logics of military competition 

and economic interdependence at play in 

US-China relations, Trading with the 

Enemy examines how the United States has 

balanced its potentially conflicting national 

security and economic interests in its 

relationship with the People's Republic of 

China (PRC). To do so, Hugo Meijer 

investigates a strategically sensitive yet 

under-explored facet of US-China relations: 

the making of American export control 

policy on military-related technology 

transfers to China since 1979. Trading with 

the Enemy is the first monograph on this 

dimension of the US-China relationship in 

the post-Cold War. Based on 199 

interviews, declassified documents, and 

diplomatic cables leaked by WikiLeaks, two 

major findings emerge from this book. First, 

the US is no longer able to apply a strategy 

of military/technology containment of China 

in the same way it did with the Soviet Union  

during the Cold War. This is because of the 

erosion of its capacity to restrict the transfer 

of military-related technology to the PRC. 

Secondly, a growing number of actors in 

Washington have reassessed the nexus 

between national security and economic 

interests at stake in the US-China 

relationship by moving beyond the Cold 

War trade-off between the two in order to 

maintain American military pre-eminence 

vis-à-vis its strategic rivals. By focusing on 

how states manage the heterogeneous and 

potentially competing security and 

economic interests at stake in a bilateral 

relationship, this book seeks to shed light on 

the evolving character of interstate rivalry in 

a globalized economy, where rivals in the 

military realm are also economically 

interdependent. 

 

**1. International trade 2. Export-
Government policy 3. Commerce-China 4. 

Commerce-United states 5. Export policy 

 
INVESTMENT 

 

27. Williams, Edward E                                                        

 

Quantitative financial analytics: The path 

to investment profits / by Edward E 

Williams and John A. Dobelman.. - New 

Jersey: World Scientific, 2017.  xxii,598;                                        

ISBN : 978-981-3224-25-4.                                                   

332.632042 W67Q Q8                        49928  

 

 
 

Book Description: This book provides a 

comprehensive treatment of the important 

aspects of investment theory, security 

analysis, and portfolio selection, with a 

quantitative emphasis not to be found in 

most other investment texts. 

The statistical analysis framework of 

markets and institutions in the book meets 

the need for advanced undergraduates and 

graduate students in quantitative disciplines, 

who wish to apply their craft to the world of 

investments. In addition, entrepreneurs will 

find the volume to be especially useful. It 

also contains a clearly detailed explanation 



17 

 

of many recent developments in portfolio 

and capital market theory as well as a 

thorough procedural discussion of security 

analysis. Professionals preparing for the 

CPA, CFA, and or CFP examinations will 

also benefit from a close scrutiny of the 

many problems following each chapter. 

The level of difficulty progresses through 

the textbook with more advanced treatment 

appearing in the latter sections of each 

chapter, and the last chapters of the volume. 

 

** 1. Investment 2. Investment analysis 3. 

Technical analysis(Investment analysis) 4.     

          Financial mathematics 5. Capital 

markets 6. Securities markets 7.           

          Macroeconomics 8. Money.   

 
MONETARY POLICY                                                                    

                                                                           

28. Arun Kumar                                                                
 

Demonetization and the black economy / 

by Arun kumar.. - Haryana: Penguin 
Random House India Pvt. Ltd., 2017.  

xxxix,300;                                                                  

ISBN : 978-0-670-09007-5.                                                   
332.460954 Ar8D Q7                        49941    

 

 
 

Book Description:  To break the grip of 

corruption and black money, we have 

decided that 500 rupee and 1,000 rupee 

currency notes presently in use will no  

 

longer be legal from midnight tonight, that 

is 8th November 2016 - Narendra Modi The 

prime minister of the country said this in a 

speech addressed to the nation. In one 

stroke, he wiped out the 86 per cent of the 

currency in circulation. His argument? It 

will help the nation fight corruption, black 

money, fake notes and terrorism. One year 

has passed since then. What actually 

happened since then? Did we make a dent in 

black money, fake notes, corruption and 

terrorism? Was the RBI on board with this 

decision? Did the PM have the powers to 

politically and legally take this decision 

himself? How did it effect the Indian 

economy? Did we suffer only for a few 

months or will we face the consequences for 

the next ten years? How will the life of an 

ordinary Indian change because of this? 

Demonetization and Black Economy gives a 

blow-by-blow account of what happened 

and what were it s effects. This is a powerful 

book by India s foremost expert on black 

economy and public finance. The book is a 

no-holds-barred look into what happens to a 

nation when its own government devalues 

its currency. Also find out what were the 

social, political and economic costs to the 

nation. This is a hard-hitting look at  

 

demonetization, and why it could be one of 

the worst mistakes made by an Indian 

government with serious social, political and 

economic consequences. 

 
**1. Monetary policy 2. Demonetization 3. 

Black economy 4. Money 

 
29. Reddy, C. Rammanohar                                                      

 

Demonetisation and black money / by C. 
Rammanohar Reddy.. - New Delhi:Orient 

Blackswan Pvt. Ltd., 2017.   xxvi,244;                                                                   

ISBN : 978-93-86392-61-9.                                                   
332.460954 R24D Q7                        49924      

 



18 

 

 
 

Book Description: On 8 November 2016, 

India took the dramatic and unprecedented 

step of demonetising its high denomination 

Rs 500 and Rs 1000 currency notes in an 

effort to ‘fight black money, eliminate 

counterfeit notes and stop terror funding’. 

The decision has prompted fierce and 

widespread debate. While proponents and 

opponents have argued on specific aspects 

of the policy, a holistic view has been absent 

from the debate. 

This timely book takes a close look at the 

various facets of the demonetisation story. 

What was the rationale for Demonetisation 

2016? Can it stamp out black money as 

promised? Were there other options, which 

would have avoided causing immense grief 

to countless Indians? What next after 

demonetisation? 

The book also explores the drive to 

digitalisation of payments which post-

demonetisation has emerged as an important 

point on the agenda of the government.   

This book has been written for every 

Indian—from the policymaker who would 

like to understand the lessons to be learnt 

from this exercise, to the scholar who 

wishes to understand the whys and whereof, 

to the citizen, who, bewildered by the turn 

of events, wants to know if the 

inconvenience that Demonetisation 2016 has 

caused will help the nation in any way. 

 

 

 

**1. Monetary policy 2. Demonetisation 3. 

Black money 4. Banks and banking     
 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

 
30. States in the developing world / by 

Miguel Centeno and...[et al.].. Cambridge: 

CUP, 2017.           
xvi,476;                                                                    

ISBN : 978-1-316-61097-8.                                                   

320.91724 C33S Q7                        49922       
 

 
 

Book Description: What should states in 

the developing world do and how should 

they do it? How have states in the 

developing world addressed the challenges 

of promoting development, order, and 

inclusion? States in the developing world 

are supposed to build economies, control 

violence, and include the population. How 

they do so depends on historical origins and 

context as well as policy decisions. This 

volume presents a comprehensive theory of 

state capacity, what it consists of, and how it 

may be measured. With historical empirical 

illustrations it suggests that historical origins 

and political decisions help drive the 

capacity of states to meet their goals. 

 
**1. Political science 2. Politics and 

government 3. National building-

Developing countries 4. Economic 
development 5. Liberalisation. 

 

 
 



19 

 

POVERTY 

 
31. Measuring poverty and wellbeing in 

developing countries / edited by Channing 

Arndt and Finn Tarp.. - New Delhi: OUP, 
2017.  xxiv,347;                                                                        

A study prepared by the United Nations 

University World Institute for Development 
Economics Research(UNU-WIDER).                                  

ISBN : 978-0-19-874481-8.                                                   

362.5091724 Ar6M Q7                        49926       
 

 
 

Book Description: Detailed analyses of 

poverty and wellbeing in developing 

countries, based on household surveys, have 

been ongoing for more than three decades. 

The large majority of developing countries 

now regularly conduct a variety of 

household surveys, and the information base 

in developing countries with respect to 

poverty and wellbeing has improved 

dramatically. Nevertheless, appropriate 

measurement of poverty remains complex  

 

and controversial. This is particularly true in 

developing countries where (i) the stakes 

with respect to poverty reduction are high; 

(ii) the determinants of living standards are 

often volatile; and (iii) related information 

bases, while much improved, are often 

characterized by significant non-sample 

error. 

It also remains, to a surprisingly high 

degree, an activity undertaken by technical  

 

 

assistance personnel and consultants based 

in developed countries. This book seeks to  

enhance the transparency, replicability, and 

comparability of existing practice. In so 

doing, it also aims to significantly lower the 

barriers to entry to the conduct of rigorous 

poverty measurement and increase the 

participation of analysts from developing 

countries in their own poverty assessments.  

The book focuses on two domains: the 

measurement of absolute consumption 

poverty and a first order dominance 

approach to multidimensional welfare 

analysis. In each domain, it provides a series 

of flexible computer codes designed to 

facilitate analysis by allowing the analyst to 

start from a flexible and known base. The 

book volume covers the theoretical 

grounding for the code streams provided, a 

chapter on 'estimation in practice', a series 

of 11 case studies where the code streams 

are operationalized, as well as a synthesis, 

an extension to inequality, and a look 

forward. 

 
**1. Poverty 2. Poor-Developing countries 

3. Inequality 

 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

 

32. Public management and governance / 
edited by Tony Bovaird and Elke Loeffler.. 

- 3. - London: Routledge, 2016. xxvi,420;        

ISBN : 978-0-415-50185-9.                                                   
351 B66P Q6                        49921                                    

                                                             

 
 



20 

 

Book Description: Public Management and 

Governance examines the factors which 

make government critically important and 

the barriers which often stop it being 

effective. It questions what it means to have 

effective policies, efficient management and 

good quality public services, and it explores 

how the process of governing could be 

improved. Key themes include: 

 the challenges and pressures facing 

governments around the world; 

 the changing role of the public sector 

in a ‘mixed economy’ of provision; 

 governance issues such as ethics, 

equalities, transparency and citizen 

engagement. 

This revised and updated third edition 

includes eight new chapters which provide 

in-depth coverage of key new aspects of 

public management and governance. It also 

features a wide selection of international 

case studies and illuminating examples of 

how public policy, management and 

governance can be improved – and what 

happens when they fail. Each chapter is 

supplemented with discussion questions, 

group and individual exercises, case studies 

and recommendations on further reading. 

Public Management and Governance is one 

of the leading student textbooks in its field, 

featuring contributions from top 

international authors and covering a wide 

range of key topics in depth. It is an 

essential resource for all students on 

undergraduate and postgraduate courses in 

public management, public administration, 

government and public policy. 

 

** 1. public administration 2. Government 

productivity 3. Legitimacy of governments 
4. Public administration-Citizen 

participation 5. Public management 6. 

Public sector 
 

33. Rethinking public institutions in India / 

edited by Devesh Kapur, Pratap Bhanu 
Mehta, Milan Vaishnav.. - New Delhi: 

OUP, 2017.  xvii,527;   

 
 

ISBN : 978-0-19-947437-0.                                                   

352.0954 K14R Q7                        49929         
   

 
 

Book Description: This work analyzes the 

challenges of governance faced by 

contemporary India. It argues that while the 

expansion and growth of India's private 

sector and a vibrant civil society can fill in 

for some of the shortcomings of the public 

sector in the foreseeable future, there is a 

wide range of core functions from regulation 

to security, from social inclusion to public 

goods provision, where the State is-and will 

be-indispensable. The integrity and 

responsiveness of the Indian state to the 

multiple challenges facing the country, both 

internal and external, will fundamentally 

determine India's future. The contributions 

to this volume critically assess different 

institutions and frameworks-civil services, 

presidency, judiciary, Parliament, Election 

Commission, financial and federal 

institutions, audits and accountability 

framework, and institutions of local 

governance. The editors of the volume 

demonstrate that fundamental state reform 

will be a necessary condition for India to 

realize its potential and fulfill its people's 

aspirations in the twenty-first century. 

 

**1. Public administration 2. Public 
institutions-India 3. Public  expenditure 4. 

Government financial accounting 

 
 

 



21 

 

PUBLIC POLICY 

 
34. Bochel, Catherine                                                         

 

Making and implementing public policy: 
Key concepts and issues / by Catherine 

Bochel and Hugh Bochel.. - New York: 

Palgrave Macmillan, 2018.  x,321;                                                                      
ISBN : 978-1-137-48464-2.                                                   

320.6 B63M Q8                        49936     

 

 
 

Book Description: This brand new text 

examines power and inequalities and how 

these are central to our understanding of 

how policies are made and implemented. It 

introduces the concepts and theoretical 

approaches that underpin the study of the 

policy process, reflects upon key 

developments and applies these the practice 

of policy formulation and implementation. 

 

** 1. Public policy 2. Policy analysis 3. 
Policy making 

 

35. Simon, Christopher A.                                                     
 

Public policy: Preferences and outcomes / 

by Christopher A. Simon.. - 3. - London: 
Routledge, 2017.  xviii,382;                                                                  

ISBN : 978-1-138-20221-4.                                                   

320.6 Si5P Q7                        49935 
 

 
 

Book Description: Now in a thoroughly 

revised third edition, Public Policy: 

Preferences and Outcomes is designed to 

help students enrolled in a public policy 

course discuss policy issues and understand 

the ways in which public policy is grounded 

in normative theory. This approachable 

book examines the role of political theory in 

the governance process and the effect of 

public opinion on policy priorities and 

government. It introduces students to the 

tools of policy analysis and the most up to 

date policy theories in conceptualizing 

public policy in several major policy areas. 

New to this edition: 

 A thoroughly revised and updated 

chapter on public policy models, 

including new sections on the 

importance of science, pluralism, 

institutional analysis and 

development, multiple streams, the 

advocacy coalition framework, the 

punctuated equilibrium framework, 

policy diffusion, and the 

constructivist approach. 

 New sections on health policy, 

welfare economics and the public 

good, the nuclear arms race, the War 

on Terrorism, the Quadrennial 

Defense Review, contemporary 

policing techniques and issues, and 

renewable energy.  
 
 
 



22 

 

 Restructured and rewritten sections 

on social policy and equality that  
includes sections on employment, 

LGBTQ rights and same sex 

marriage, the legalization of 

marijuana, and income inequality. 
 

** 1. Public policy 2. Policy science 3. 

Social policy 4. Public administration 
 

SOCIAL CLASSES 

 
36. Jodhka, Surinder S.                                                       

 

Indian middle class / by Surinder S. 
Jodhka and Aseem Prakash.. - New Delhi: 

OUP, 2016. xxiii,232;                                                                  
(Oxford india short introductions).                                         

ISBN : 978-0-19-946679-5.                                                   

305.550954 J58I Q6                        50002    
 

 
 

Book Description: Who exactly are the 

middle classes in India? What role do they 

play in contemporary Indian politics and 

society, and what are their historical and 

cultural moorings? The authors of this 

volume argue that the middle class has 

largely been understood as an income/ 

economic category, but the term has a 

broader social and conceptual history, 

globally as well as in India. 

To begin with, the middle class is not a 

homogeneous category but is shaped by  

 

 

 

specific colonial and post-colonial  

experiences and is differentiated by caste, 

ethnicity, region, religion, and gender 

locations. These socio-economic 

differentiations shape its politics and culture 

and become the basis of internal conflicts, 

contestations, and divergent political 

worldviews. The authors demonstrate how 

the middle class has acquired a certain 

legitimacy to speak on behalf of the society 

as a whole, despite its politics being 

inherently exclusionary, as it tries to protect 

its own interests. Further, perceived as an 

aspirational category, the middle class has a 

seductive charm for the lower classes, who 

struggle to shift to this ever elusive social 

location. 

 
**1. Social classes 2. Middle classes 3. 

Diversity 

 
SOCIAL WELFARE      

 

37. Dreze, Jean                                                               
 

Sense and solidarity: Jholawala economics 

for everyone / by Jean Dreze.. -  New 
Delhi: Orient Blackswan Pvt. Ltd., 2017.  

x,343;                                                                      

ISBN : 978-81-7824-523-2.                                                   
362.580954 D82S Q7                        49930         

 

 
 

 

 

 



23 

 

Book Description: Jean Drèze has a rare 

and distinctive understanding of the Indian 

economy and its relationship with the social  

life of ordinary people. He has travelled 

widely in rural India and done fieldwork of 

a kind that few economists have attempted. 

This has enabled him to make invaluable 

contributions not only to public debates on 

economic and social policy but also to our 

knowledge of the actual state of the country.  

Drèze's insights on India's "unfashionable" 

issues - hunger, poverty, inequality, 

corruption, and conflict - are all on display 

here and offer a unique perspective on the 

evolution of social policy over roughly the 

past two decades. Historic legislations and 

initiatives of the period, relating for instance 

to the right to food and the right to work, are 

all scrutinised and explained, as are the 

fierce debates that often accompanied them. 

"Jholawala" has become a disparaging term 

for activists in the business media. This 

book affirms the learning value of collective 

action combined with sound economic 

analysis. In his detailed Introduction, Drèze 

persuasively argues for an approach to 

development economics where research and 

action become inseparably interconnected.  

 
**1. Social welfare 2. Social policy 3. Poor 

4. Economic policy 5. Poverty-Government 

policy 
 

38. Parijs, Philippe van                                                      

 
Basic income: A radical proposal for a free 

society and a Sane economy / by Philippe 

van Parijs and Yannick Vanderborght.. - 
Cambridge: Harvard  University Press, 

2017. 384;               

ISBN : 978-0-674-05228-4.                                                   
362.582 P21B Q7                        49913      

 

 
 

Book Description: It may sound crazy to 

pay people an income whether or not they 

are working or looking for work. But the 

idea of providing an unconditional basic 

income to every individual, rich or poor, 

active or inactive, has been advocated by 

such major thinkers as Thomas Paine, John 

Stuart Mill, and John Kenneth Galbraith. 

For a long time, it was hardly noticed and 

never taken seriously. Today, with the 

traditional welfare state creaking under 

pressure, it has become one of the most 

widely debated social policy proposals in 

the world. Philippe Van Parijs and Yannick 

Vanderborght present the most 

comprehensive defense of this radical idea 

so far, advocating it as our most realistic 

hope for addressing economic insecurity and 

social exclusion in the twenty-first century. 

The authors seamlessly combine 

philosophy, politics, and economics as they 

compare the idea of a basic income with 

rival ideas past and present for guarding 

against poverty and unemployment. They 

trace its history, tackle the economic and 

ethical objections against an unconditional 

income―including its alleged tendency to 

sap incentives and foster free riding―and 

lay out how such an apparently implausible 

idea might be viable financially and 

achievable politically. Finally, they consider 

the relevance of the proposal in an 

increasingly globalized economy. 

 



24 

 

In an age of growing inequality and divided 

politics, when old answers to enduring 

social problems no longer inspire 

confidence, Basic Income presents fresh 

reasons to hope that we might yet achieve a 

free society and a sane economy. 

 

** 1. Social welfare 2. Public welfare 3. 
Guaranteed annual income 4. Basic needs 

5. Economics-Sociological aspects 

 
39. Politics of welfare: Comparisons across 

Indian states / edited by Louise Tillin, 

Rajeshwari Deshpande, K.K. Kailash.. - 
New Delhi: OUP, 2015.  xiii,237;        

ISBN : 978-0-19-946012-0.                                                   

361.68 T46P Q5                        50003      
 

 
 

Book Description: Indian states are the 

main arenas in which popular expectations 

around healthcare, education, and social 

security intersect with electoral politics. Yet 

the ways in which state politics shape Indias 

social welfare policies are inadequately 

understood.  

After a decade of experimentation with new 

rights-based approaches to social policy at 

the national level, there is a pressing need to 

understand how regional political 

environments influence the ways in which 

policies are initiated and enacted on the 

ground 

Written by political scientists and a 

sociologist with expertise across Indias  

 

regions, this volume presents comparative 

analyses of the emergent politics of welfare 

across Indian states. Bringing together 

ground-level empirical data and innovative 

perspectives, it investigates the ways in 

which state-level political dynamics shape 

policies in the fields of education, health 

insurance, social security, employment, and 

food subsidies. In-depth and timely, the 

book allows for a deeper understanding of 

the diversity of welfare scenarios in 

contemporary India. 

 

** 1. Social welfare 2. Welfare state 3. 
Social policy 4. Social security 5. Mahatma 

Gandhi National Rural Employment 

Guarantee Act(MGNREGA) 
 

STATISTICS 

 
40. Frieman, Jerome                                                           

 

Principles and methods of statistical 
analysis / by Jerome Frieman, Donald  A. 

Saucier, Stuart S. Miller.. - New York: 

Sage publications, 2018.   xxix,496;                                                                   
ISBN : 978-1-4833-5859-8.                                                   

001.422 F91P Q8                        49927    

 

 
 

Book Description: This unique 

intermediate/advanced statistics text uses 

real research on antisocial behaviors, such 

as cyberbullying, stereotyping, prejudice,  

 



25 

 

and discrimination, to help readers across 

the social and behavioral sciences 

understand the underlying theory behind 

statistical methods. By presenting examples 

and principles of statistics within the context 

of these timely issues, the text shows how 

the results of analyses can be used to answer 

research questions. New techniques for data 

analysis and a wide range of topics are 

covered, including how to deal with “messy 

data” and the importance of engaging in 

exploratory data analysis. 

 

**1. Statistics 2. Statistics_Methodology 3. 
Statistical methods 4. Statistical inference 

 

41. Measuring India: The nation's 
statistical system / by M.R. Saluja.. - New 

Delhi: OUP, 2017.  xxxii,616;                                                                  

ISBN : 978-0-19-947439-4.                                                   
315.4 Sa3M Q7                        49925   

 

 
 

Book Description: Reliable and up-to-date 

statistics are crucial for planning the 

economic advancement of a nation. This 

book presents a comprehensive assessment 

of statistics relating to the present structure 

of India's economy providing a sound 

factual basis for formulating development 

programmes. It discusses the various 

concepts, definitions, and procedures 

involved in collecting, compiling, and 

publishing these data, understanding their  

 

 

reliability as well as limitations to arrive at 

meaningful conclusions. 

Covering statistics on agricultural, 

industrial, labour, financial, as well as key 

socio-economic indicators of education, 

health, environment, this book also 

compares statistical systems followed in 

India with those followed internationally. It 

further elaborates on the comparability of 

different datasets over time and across 

organizations pointing out gaps in the 

available statistics. 

 

** 1. Statistics 2. Statistics-India 3. 
Economic conditions-Statistics 4. Social 

conditions-Statistics 

 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT   

 

42. Sustainability in the global city: Myth 
and practice / edited by Cindy Isenhour, 

Gary Mcdonogh, Melissa Checker.. - 

Cambridge: CUP, 2016.  xix,404; 
(New directions in sustainability and 

society).                             

ISBN : 978-1-107-43172-0.                                                   
307.76 Is2S Q6                        49937       

 

 
 

Book Description: Cities play a pivotal but 

paradoxical role in the future of our planet. 

As world leaders and citizens grapple with 

the consequences of growth, pollution, 

climate change, and waste, urban 

sustainability has become a ubiquitous  

 



26 

 

catchphrase and a beacon of hope. Yet we 

know little about how the concept is 

implemented in daily life, particularly with 

regard to questions of social justice and 

equity. This volume provides a unique and 

vital contribution to ongoing conversations 

about urban sustainability by looking 

beyond the promises, propaganda, and 

policies associated with the concept in order 

to explore both its mythic meanings and the 

practical implications in a variety of 

everyday contexts. The authors present 

ethnographic studies from cities in eleven 

countries and six continents. Each chapter 

highlights the universalized assumptions 

underlying interpretations of sustainability 

while elucidating the diverse and 

contradictory ways in which people 

understand, incorporate, advocate for, and 

reject sustainability in the course of their 

daily lives. 

 
**1. Urban development 2. Sustainable 

urban development 3. Urban anthropology 

4. Urban ecology(sociology) 5. 
Urbanization-Social aspects 6.Cities 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



27 

 

 

 

 

AUTHOR INDEX 
 

                                                                                      

   Acharya, Shankar  9     

   Arndt, Channing  31     

   Arun Kumar  28   

   Aswal, R.S.  5   

   Bandyopadhyay, Tamal  2     

   Bernanke, Ben S.  17     

   Bochel, Catherine  34     

   Bochel, Hugh  34    

   Bordo, Michael D.  3     

   Bovaird, Tony  32   

   Centeno, Miguel  30   

   Chang, Ha-Joon  13   

   Checker, Melissa  42   

   Cooper, George  16   

   Davala, Sarath  19   

   Deshpande, Rajeshwari  39     

   Dobelman, John A.  27     

   Dreze, Jean  37     

   Frieman, Jerome  40     

   Isenhour, Cindy  42     

   Jodhka, Surinder S.  36     

   Kailash, K.K.  39     

   Kapur, Devesh  33     

   Kincaid, Harold  14     

   Levine, Adam Seth  10     

   Levitsky, Steven  6     

   Linquist, Stefan  15     

   Loeffler, Elke  32     

   Mcdonogh, Gary  42     

   Mehta, Pratap Bhanu  33     

   Meijer, Hugo  26     

   Miller, Stuart S.  40     

   Muhammad, Yunus  4     

   Newman, Jonathan A.  15     

   Parijs, Philippe van  38     

   Prakash, Aseem  36     

   Pritchett, Lant  12     

   Reddy, C. Rammanohar  29     

   Ross, Don  14     

   Rothermund, Dietmar  11     

   Saluja, M.R.  41     

   Saucier, Donald A.  40     

   Sen, Kunal  12     

   Shriram, Vishnu  1     

   Simon, Christopher A.  35     

   Singh, Jyoti  1     

   Tarp, Finn  31     

   Tillin, Louise  39     

   Vaishnav, Milan  33     

   Vanderborght, Yannick  38     

   Varner, Gary  15     

   Werker, Eric  12     

   Williams, Edward E  27     

   Williamson, Oliver E.  24     

   Wolf, Martin 18     

   Yunker, James A.  25     

   Ziblatt, Daniel  6   

 

 

CORPORATE AUTHOR  
 

   Taxmann's  7-8,20-23     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



28 

 

 
 

LIST OF COMPLIMENTARY PUBLICATIONS 
 

 

1. Andhra Pradesh, Govt of  

     Accounts at a glance 2016-17 / Govt of Andhra Pradesh. -   

     Andhra Pradesh: Accountant General,  

     351.7231095484 An2A             DS50110 

 

2. Andhra Pradesh, Govt. of- 

     Appropriation accounts, Finance accounts (2Vs.) 2016-17 /  

     Andhra Pradesh, Govt. of-. - Andhra Pradesh: Govt. of  

     Andhra Pradesh, 2017. 

                                     CD397 

3. Bihar, Govt of  

     Appropriation accounts 2016-17 / Bihar, Govt of. - New  

     Delhi: C.A.G.. 

     351.7231095412 B48A             DS50011 

 

4. Bihar, Govt of  

     Finance accounts 2016-17(2Vs.) / Bihar, Govt of. - Bihar  

     Govt. of Bihar. 

     351.7231095412 B48F             DS50012 - DS50013 

 

5. Bihar, Govt. of-  

     Accounts at a glance 2016-17 / Govt. of Bihar.. - Bihar:  

     Accountant General. 

     351.7231095412 B48A              DS50010 

 

6. Gujarat, Govt of  

     Appropriation accounts 2016-17 / Gujarat, Govt of. –  

     Ahmedabad: C.A.G.. 

     351.7231095475 G94A              DS50015 

 

7. Gujarat, Govt of  

     Finance accounts 2016-17(2Vs.) / Gujarat, Govt of. - New  

     Delhi: C.A.G.. 

     351.7231095475 G94F             DS50016-DS50017 

 

8. Gujarat, Govt. of-  

     Accounts at a glance 2016-17 / Govt of Gujarat.. - Gujarat:  

     Accountant General. 

     351.7231095475 G94A             DS50014 

 

9. Haryana, Govt.of-  

     Budget estimates 2018-19 / Haryana, Govt. of-. - Haryana:  

     Finance Department. 

                                     CD395 

 

 



29 

 

10. Orissa, Govt of  

      Appropriation accounts / Orrisa, Govt of. - Bhubaneshwar:  

      Govt. of Orissa. 

      Odisha from 2011-12 onwards. 

      351.7231095413 Or4A              DS50007 

 

11. Orissa, Govt of  

      Finance accounts 2016-17(2Vs.) / Orissa, Govt of. - New  

      Delhi: C.A.G.. 

      Odisha from 2011-12 onwards. 

      351.7231095413 Or4F               DS50008-DS50009 

 

12. Tamil Nadu, Govt. of-  

      Accounts at a glance 2016-17 / Tamil Nadu, Govt. of-. –  

      India: C.A.G.. 

      351.7231095482 T15A              DS50006 

 

13. Tamilnadu, Govt. of-  

      Finance accounts, Appropriation accounts, Accounts at a    

      glance 2016-17(only Finance accounts and appropriation  

      accounts)./ Govt. of Tamilnadu.. - Tamilnadu: Govt. of  

      Tamilnadu. 

                                    CD396 

 

14. West Bengal, Govt. of-  

      Finance accounts, appropriation accounts, accounts at a  

      glance 2015-16 to 2016-17/ Govt. of West Bengal.. - West  

      Bengal: Accountant General. 

                                  CD393- CD394 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


